Backgrounder

Ministry of Health - Mental Health and Addictions Budget

2022-23

Total Health Expense Estimate
Mental Health Funding
Addictions Funding
Mental Health and Addictions Funding
Mental Health Funding (% of Health Estimate)
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (% of Health Estimate)
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding
Other Human Services Ministries
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding (% of Health Estimate)

2021-22

Estimate
(M)

6,117.6

398.6

61.9

460.5

6.5%

7.5%

70.0
468.6
7.7%

2022-23

Estimate
(M)
6,435.7
403.0
66.9
470.0
6.3%
7.3%

73.5
476.5
7.4%

Variance
(M)
318.1
4.4
5.1
9.5
-0.3%
-0.2%

3.6
8.0
-0.3%




